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1 281 LACOSTE Christian BMW R 100 ANCIENNE 1 9:53.300 (4 Sp.) 10:23.868 (4 Sp.) 8 00:20:17.168
2 283 FOUGERAS Gabriel BMW R 65 ANCIENNE 2 10:54.540 (4 Sp.) 11:34.694 (4 Sp.) 8 00:22:29.234
3 280 MARTIN Eric SUZUKI 750 GS ANCIENNE 3 11:04.370 (4 Sp.) 11:38.702 (4 Sp.) 8 00:22:43.072
4 275 ZABRONIECKA Joël HONDA 900 BOL D'… ANCIENNE 4 11:23.180 (4 Sp.) 11:26.992 (4 Sp.) 8 00:22:50.172
5 278 ZANUTTO Jean-François JAWA 350 ANCIENNE 5 11:59.990 (4 Sp.) 12:26.038 (4 Sp.) 8 00:24:26.028

1 316 DURIS Jean-Luc HONDA CBR 900 R… CLASSIQUE 1 8:18.780 (4 Sp.) 8:37.822 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:56.602
2 325 CHAPAS Tom YAMAHA 600 FZR CLASSIQUE 2 8:24.050 (4 Sp.) 8:44.145 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:08.195
3 317 AYRTON Nick SUZUKI 1100 GSXR CLASSIQUE 3 8:44.400 (4 Sp.) 8:42.275 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:26.675
4 319 PIGEAT Richard SUZUKI 750 GSXR CLASSIQUE 4 8:45.170 (4 Sp.) 9:06.491 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:51.661
5 320 SIMONNET Hervé HONDA 900 CBR F… CLASSIQUE 5 8:51.500 (4 Sp.) 9:02.123 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:53.623
6 315 PALICOT Grégory HONDA CBR 900 R… CLASSIQUE 6 8:58.880 (4 Sp.) 9:15.879 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:14.759
7 322 BOURGEOIS Quentin HONDA 600 CBR CLASSIQUE 7 9:30.310 (4 Sp.) 9:15.962 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:46.272
8 324 JOLLY Yohann HONDA 600 CBR F CLASSIQUE 8 9:51.430 (4 Sp.) 9:58.926 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:50.356
9 321 AUBEY Maxime HONDA CBR 900 R… CLASSIQUE 9 9:31.440 (4 Sp.) 11:55.020 (4 Sp.) 8 00:21:26.460
10 470 MAILLARD Patrick HONDA 650 AFRIC… CLASSIQUE 10 11:53.670 (4 Sp.) 10:45.371 (4 Sp.) 8 00:22:39.041

1 1 SCHILTZ Bruno APRILIA TUONO 1… MAXI RALLYE 1 7:28.680 (4 Sp.) 7:30.193 (4 Sp.) 8 00:14:58.873
2 21 PORCU Mickaël APRILIA TUONO 1… MAXI RALLYE 2 7:42.030 (4 Sp.) 7:39.121 (4 Sp.) 8 00:15:21.151
3 6 LAURET Damien BMW S 1000 XR MAXI RALLYE 3 7:48.880 (4 Sp.) 7:53.461 (4 Sp.) 8 00:15:42.341
4 16 FAYOLLE Jean-François APRILIA 1100 TUO… MAXI RALLYE 4 7:57.550 (4 Sp.) 8:14.894 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:12.444
5 47 KOELBLEN Marc KTM 990 SUPERD… MAXI RALLYE 5 8:15.560 (4 Sp.) 8:33.570 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:49.130
6 26 PAULUIS Patrick KTM 1290 SUPER… MAXI RALLYE 6 8:15.860 (4 Sp.) 8:39.802 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:55.662
7 35 FORYS Christophe SUZUKI 1000 GSXR MAXI RALLYE 7 8:14.730 (4 Sp.) 8:42.117 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:56.847
8 33 GRANDJEAN Jacques SUZUKI GSXS 100… MAXI RALLYE 8 8:24.360 (4 Sp.) 8:38.777 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:03.137
9 24 BORGEAT Gérard BMW 1250 GS MAXI RALLYE 9 8:28.000 (4 Sp.) 8:46.897 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:14.897
10 417 JACQUIER Baptiste SUZUKI 1000 GSX-S MAXI RALLYE 10 8:39.340 (4 Sp.) 8:42.471 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:21.811
11 38 DOUTRE Thibaud YAMAHA 1000 YZF … MAXI RALLYE 11 8:40.710 (4 Sp.) 9:00.006 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:40.716
12 68 CONAN Yannick APRILIA 1000 RSV… MAXI RALLYE 12 8:47.700 (4 Sp.) 8:54.515 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:42.215
13 416 GAY-FRARET Lionel SUZUKI 1000 GSX-S MAXI RALLYE 13 8:56.580 (4 Sp.) 8:59.222 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:55.802
14 414 DESTRAZ Jérémiah APRILIA 1100 TUO… MAXI RALLYE 14 8:55.520 (4 Sp.) 9:05.248 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:00.768
15 69 VAUGELADE Jean-Pierre APRILIA 1000 RSV… MAXI RALLYE 15 9:01.330 (4 Sp.) 9:03.930 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:05.260
16 411 CHOPIN Julien YAMAHA MT-10 MAXI RALLYE 16 9:07.330 (4 Sp.) 9:21.444 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:28.774
17 29 BASELLO Florent HONDA 1000 AFRI… MAXI RALLYE 17 9:20.470 (4 Sp.) 9:19.591 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:40.061
18 32 BARRACHIN Vincent APRILIA TUONO 1… MAXI RALLYE 18 10:01.360 (4 Sp.) 9:09.874 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:11.234
19 34 POTIER Guillaume DUCATI 1260 MUL… MAXI RALLYE 19 9:33.730 (4 Sp.) 9:39.413 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:13.143
20 28 CORDIER-RAUCCI Tristan SUZUKI SV 1000 N MAXI RALLYE 20 9:29.700 (4 Sp.) 9:45.871 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:15.571
21 27 MASSON Hugues-Olivier SUZUKI SV 1000 N MAXI RALLYE 21 9:38.730 (4 Sp.) 9:44.215 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:22.945
22 23 MAUCHIEN Gérald BMW S 1000 XR MAXI RALLYE 22 9:39.680 (4 Sp.) 10:07.307 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:46.987
23 31 BOURSIER Michel KTM 990 SMT MAXI RALLYE 23 10:31.600 (4 Sp.) 9:19.100 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:50.700
24 419 TENART Bastien TRIUMPH 1050 SP… MAXI RALLYE 24 9:53.290 (4 Sp.) 10:10.855 (4 Sp.) 8 00:20:04.145
25 25 MONOSTORI Michel KTM 1290 SUPER… MAXI RALLYE 25 9:52.780 (4 Sp.) 10:20.756 (4 Sp.) 8 00:20:13.536
26 22 SCHNEIDER Pascale HONDA 1000 AFRI… MAXI RALLYE 26 10:08.640 (4 Sp.) 10:23.881 (4 Sp.) 8 00:20:32.521
27 418 RUDYK Trystan SUZUKI 1000 GSXR MAXI RALLYE 27 11:21.500 (4 Sp.) 9:23.802 (4 Sp.) 8 00:20:45.302
28 36 MOTTAZ Rémi BMW 1250 GS MAXI RALLYE 28 10:43.260 (4 Sp.) 10:46.843 (4 Sp.) 8 00:21:30.103
29 412 LE MAREC Vincent DUCATI 1100 MON… MAXI RALLYE 29 10:45.350 (4 Sp.) 10:59.340 (4 Sp.) 8 00:21:44.690
30 420 DEBLAIZE Pascal/CHIMOT C… DUCATI 1200 MUL… MAXI RALLYE 30 11:15.600 (4 Sp.) 10:55.200 (4 Sp.) 8 00:22:10.800

1 11 CAUQUIL Romain KTM 790 DUKE RALLYE 1 1 7:39.880 (4 Sp.) 7:47.258 (4 Sp.) 8 00:15:27.138
2 105 BOYER Jordan KTM 890 DUKE R RALLYE 1 2 7:51.600 (4 Sp.) 7:56.317 (4 Sp.) 8 00:15:47.917
3 110 BOUHATOUS Gabriel TRIUMPH 765 STR… RALLYE 1 3 8:01.580 (4 Sp.) 8:03.636 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:05.216
4 7 GONZALEZ Emmanuel KTM 790 DUKE RALLYE 1 4 7:54.230 (4 Sp.) 8:15.658 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:09.888
5 111 GAMBINO Davy KTM 890 DUKE R RALLYE 1 5 7:51.330 (4 Sp.) 8:25.321 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:16.651
6 116 DEVILLARD Mathieu TRIUMPH 765 STR… RALLYE 1 6 8:03.990 (4 Sp.) 8:20.494 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:24.484
7 117 AUZOUX Christopher/CECILL… TRIUMH 675 STRE… RALLYE 1 7 8:07.610 (4 Sp.) 8:18.978 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:26.588
8 118 VRY Sébastien YAMAHA MT-09 RALLYE 1 8 8:18.180 (4 Sp.) 8:15.207 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:33.387
9 107 CASTELEYN Rémi TRIUMPH 765 STR… RALLYE 1 9 8:20.390 (4 Sp.) 8:18.897 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:39.287
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10 134 BARBOT Sonia YAMAHA 900 NIKEN RALLYE 1 10 8:12.660 (4 Sp.) 8:26.802 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:39.462
11 112 PREUDHOMME Benjamin SUZUKI 750 GSXS RALLYE 1 11 8:25.830 (4 Sp.) 8:29.252 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:55.082
12 430 RIBOT Stève TRIUMH 675 STRE… RALLYE 1 12 8:19.860 (4 Sp.) 8:36.269 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:56.129
13 101 GOVIGNON Morgan TRIUMH 675 STRE… RALLYE 1 13 8:31.910 (4 Sp.) 8:33.758 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:05.668
14 444 GASTINEAU Matthieu DUCATI 821 MONS… RALLYE 1 14 8:32.410 (4 Sp.) 8:38.975 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:11.385
15 446 BURNET Lionel YAMAHA MT-09 RALLYE 1 15 9:05.880 (4 Sp.) 8:12.818 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:18.698
16 104 GATE Damien TRIUMPH 675 STR… RALLYE 1 16 8:41.650 (4 Sp.) 8:50.952 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:32.602
17 106 GROSSE Johann YAMAHA MT-09 RALLYE 1 17 8:46.220 (4 Sp.) 8:55.746 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:41.966
18 100 TONIUTTI Julien/SPECK Fran… YAMAHA RALLYE 1 18 8:40.910 (4 Sp.) 9:12.026 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:52.936
19 113 LARUE Gilles YAMAHA MT-09 RALLYE 1 19 8:55.960 (4 Sp.) 9:05.692 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:01.652
20 436 HAYE Benjamin TRIUMH 675 STRE… RALLYE 1 20 9:01.800 (4 Sp.) 9:08.638 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:10.438
21 114 LAPORTE DIT CUSSY Cyrille HONDA 600 CBR R… RALLYE 1 21 9:13.860 (4 Sp.) 9:16.869 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:30.729
22 433 FILLON Joël HONDA 600 HORN… RALLYE 1 22 9:12.770 (4 Sp.) 9:18.098 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:30.868
23 109 ASFAUX Antoine TRIUMPH 675 STR… RALLYE 1 23 9:23.920 (4 Sp.) 9:31.849 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:55.769
24 103 BROUSTE Laurent TRIUMPH 675 STR… RALLYE 1 24 9:33.210 (4 Sp.) 9:43.999 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:17.209
25 440 CHASSOULIER Yannick HONDA 600 HORN… RALLYE 1 25 10:06.660 (4 Sp.) 9:12.264 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:18.924
26 441 MORSALINE Thibaud HONDA 600 HORN… RALLYE 1 26 10:18.810 (4 Sp.) 9:40.774 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:59.584
27 432 JOYAU Laurent YAMAHA MT-09 RALLYE 1 27 10:10.090 (4 Sp.) 10:13.228 (4 Sp.) 8 00:20:23.318
28 442 DUJARRIER Thierry YAMAHA MT-09 RALLYE 1 28 10:12.550 (4 Sp.) 10:10.942 (4 Sp.) 8 00:20:23.492
29 119 MADIOT Laurent YAMAHA 600 YZF … RALLYE 1 29 10:31.970 (4 Sp.) 10:40.367 (4 Sp.) 8 00:21:12.337
30 445 FOUILLAND Bruno DUCATI 800 S2R RALLYE 1 30 11:20.040 (4 Sp.) 10:10.475 (4 Sp.) 8 00:21:30.515
31 437 HENRY Etienne BMW F650GS RALLYE 1 31 11:08.500 (4 Sp.) 10:31.185 (4 Sp.) 8 00:21:39.685
32 434 LAUTRU Kevin TRIUMH 675 STRE… RALLYE 1 32 11:55.260 (4 Sp.) 10:51.600 (4 Sp.) 8 00:22:46.860
33 115 AZAM Patrice TRIUMPH 765 STR… RALLYE 1 33 13:09.850 (4 Sp.) 10:27.061 (4 Sp.) 8 00:23:36.911

1 8 JOUANEN Vincent KTM 500 EXC RALLYE 2 1 7:34.960 (4 Sp.) 7:37.061 (4 Sp.) 8 00:15:12.021
2 4 BREBION Tanguy HUSQVARNA 701 RALLYE 2 2 7:43.930 (4 Sp.) 7:42.832 (4 Sp.) 8 00:15:26.762
3 181 COURTAUD Mathias KTM 690 SM RALLYE 2 3 7:55.560 (4 Sp.) 8:00.736 (4 Sp.) 8 00:15:56.296
4 18 CADENET Clément KTM 690 SMCR RALLYE 2 4 7:51.670 (4 Sp.) 8:13.373 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:05.043
5 182 COULANGES Charlie YAMAHA MT-07 RALLYE 2 5 8:04.110 (4 Sp.) 8:02.153 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:06.263
6 200 ROUTHIER Florent HUSABERG 450 FE RALLYE 2 6 8:14.130 (4 Sp.) 8:21.243 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:35.373
7 201 BEAUCOUD Andy HUQSVARNA 300 … RALLYE 2 7 8:23.230 (4 Sp.) 8:26.880 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:50.110
8 180 OVERNEY Christophe HUSQVARNA 501 … RALLYE 2 8 8:24.040 (4 Sp.) 8:35.503 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:59.543
9 183 COUGOULE Rémi KTM 690 SMC RALLYE 2 9 8:28.330 (4 Sp.) 8:34.129 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:02.459
10 188 RINGEVAL Julien HUSQVARNA 701 RALLYE 2 10 9:14.130 (4 Sp.) 8:46.963 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:01.093
11 455 RICHARD David KTM 690 DUKE RALLYE 2 11 9:15.090 (4 Sp.) 9:14.901 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:29.991
12 189 GUILLEMOT Frédéric YAMAHA 700 XTZ … RALLYE 2 12 9:31.860 (4 Sp.) 10:01.492 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:33.352
13 187 MOLINET Denis KAWASAKI 650 VE… RALLYE 2 13 9:47.890 (4 Sp.) 9:57.145 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:45.035
14 185 HANNIGSBERG Morgane KTM 690 DUKE RALLYE 2 14 10:35.660 (4 Sp.) 10:45.867 (4 Sp.) 8 00:21:21.527
15 199 STEPHAN Pierre KTM 690 DUKE R RALLYE 2 15 12:19.620 (4 Sp.) 9:09.609 (4 Sp.) 8 00:21:29.229

1 464 CAMBON Anthony HONDA 500 CB RALLYE 3 1 9:32.810 (4 Sp.) 9:43.882 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:16.692
2 462 AUBEY Bastien HONDA 500 CB RALLYE 3 2 10:06.950 (4 Sp.) 9:57.852 (4 Sp.) 8 00:20:04.802
3 460 PARMENTIER Julien KAWASAKI 500 GPZ RALLYE 3 3 10:11.660 (4 Sp.) 10:14.321 (4 Sp.) 8 00:20:25.981
4 236 CRESCENCIO Pedro KAWASAKI 400 NI… RALLYE 3 4 10:16.850 (4 Sp.) 10:24.556 (4 Sp.) 8 00:20:41.406
5 461 LECARDRONNEL Lucas HONDA 500 CB RALLYE 3 5 10:35.330 (4 Sp.) 10:49.079 (4 Sp.) 8 00:21:24.409

1 17 CHANAL Gilles/ENJALBERT … PANDA 1000 SIDE CAR 1 8:20.920 (4 Sp.) 8:25.005 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:45.925
2 360 GALVANI Raphaël/BRESSE L… SUZUKI CHODA 10… SIDE CAR 2 8:26.490 (4 Sp.) 8:22.083 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:48.573
3 368 GOURAUD Roland/MASSON … CHODA KAWASAK… SIDE CAR 3 8:27.560 (4 Sp.) 8:34.807 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:02.367
4 361 BERTHOMIEU Benoît/REYNE… SUZUKI 1300 GSXR SIDE CAR 4 8:31.970 (4 Sp.) 8:39.837 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:11.807
5 366 MENERET Florian/DUBERNE… YAMAHA 1200 FJ SIDE CAR 5 8:37.450 (4 Sp.) 8:49.544 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:26.994
6 405 LAFOREST Thierry/CAPDEVI… KTM 1200 CHODA SIDE CAR 6 8:40.610 (4 Sp.) 8:58.390 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:39.000
7 362 AMBLARD Alain/NEGREL Phi… KAWASAKI 1200 Z… SIDE CAR 7 9:08.320 (4 Sp.) 8:33.821 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:42.141
8 363 BOYER Thierry/CRESCENZO … TRIUMPH SPEED … SIDE CAR 8 9:09.700 (4 Sp.) 9:02.061 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:11.761
9 402 DEVAUX John/BLANQUART … SUZUKI 1300 DJ SIDE CAR 9 9:22.580 (4 Sp.) 9:33.875 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:56.455
10 401 BENESTON Didier/BULOT Eric 1000 CBR ORION SIDE CAR 10 10:35.300 (4 Sp.) 10:23.694 (4 Sp.) 8 00:20:58.994
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11 403 ERAGNE Olivier/NIVERT Yves YAMAHA 1100 FJ SIDE CAR 11 11:00.420 (4 Sp.) 10:21.007 (4 Sp.) 8 00:21:21.427
12 400 DEZECOT Alexis/DEZECOT … MOTO GUZZI 850 J… SIDE CAR 12 19:02.910 (4 Sp.) 10:52.660 (4 Sp.) 8 00:29:55.570
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1 117 AUZOUX Christopher/CEC… TRIUMH 675 ST… RALLYE 1 1 8:07.610 (4 Sp.) 8:18.978 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:26.588
2 100 TONIUTTI Julien/SPECK F… YAMAHA RALLYE 1 2 8:40.910 (4 Sp.) 9:12.026 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:52.936
3 36 MOTTAZ Rémi/PETIT Mari… BMW 1250 GS MAXI RALL… 1 10:43.260 (4 S… 10:46.843 (4 S… 8 00:21:30.103
4 420 DEBLAIZE Pascal/CHIMO… DUCATI 1200 MU… MAXI RALL… 2 11:15.600 (4 S… 10:55.200 (4 S… 8 00:22:10.800
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1 105 BOYER Jordan KTM 890 DUKE R RALLYE 1 1 7:51.600 (4 Sp.) 7:56.317 (4 Sp.) 8 00:15:47.917
2 18 CADENET Clément KTM 690 SMCR RALLYE 2 1 7:51.670 (4 Sp.) 8:13.373 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:05.043
3 182 COULANGES Charlie YAMAHA MT-07 RALLYE 2 2 8:04.110 (4 Sp.) 8:02.153 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:06.263
4 118 VRY Sébastien YAMAHA MT-09 RALLYE 1 2 8:18.180 (4 Sp.) 8:15.207 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:33.387
5 112 PREUDHOMME Benjamin SUZUKI 750 GSX… RALLYE 1 3 8:25.830 (4 Sp.) 8:29.252 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:55.082
6 183 COUGOULE Rémi KTM 690 SMC RALLYE 2 3 8:28.330 (4 Sp.) 8:34.129 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:02.459
7 436 HAYE Benjamin TRIUMH 675 ST… RALLYE 1 4 9:01.800 (4 Sp.) 9:08.638 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:10.438
8 322 BOURGEOIS Quentin HONDA 600 CBR CLASSIQUE 1 9:30.310 (4 Sp.) 9:15.962 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:46.272
9 419 TENART Bastien TRIUMPH 1050 S… MAXI RALL… 1 9:53.290 (4 Sp.) 10:10.855 (4 S… 8 00:20:04.145
10 461 LECARDRONNEL Lucas HONDA 500 CB RALLYE 3 1 10:35.330 (4 S… 10:49.079 (4 S… 8 00:21:24.409
11 321 AUBEY Maxime HONDA CBR 900 … CLASSIQUE 2 9:31.440 (4 Sp.) 11:55.020 (4 S… 8 00:21:26.460
12 108 LAFON Maxime SUZUKI 650 GSX… RALLYE 1 5 6:23.100 (2 Sp.) - (0 Sp.) 2 00:06:23.100
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1 26 PAULUIS Patrick KTM 1290 SUPE… MAXI RALL… 1 8:15.860 (4 Sp.) 8:39.802 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:55.662
2 33 GRANDJEAN Jacques SUZUKI GSXS 1… MAXI RALL… 2 8:24.360 (4 Sp.) 8:38.777 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:03.137
3 417 JACQUIER Baptiste SUZUKI 1000 GS… MAXI RALL… 3 8:39.340 (4 Sp.) 8:42.471 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:21.811
4 416 GAY-FRARET Lionel SUZUKI 1000 GS… MAXI RALL… 4 8:56.580 (4 Sp.) 8:59.222 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:55.802
5 414 DESTRAZ Jérémiah APRILIA 1100 TU… MAXI RALL… 5 8:55.520 (4 Sp.) 9:05.248 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:00.768
6 109 ASFAUX Antoine TRIUMPH 675 ST… RALLYE 1 1 9:23.920 (4 Sp.) 9:31.849 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:55.769
7 25 MONOSTORI Michel KTM 1290 SUPE… MAXI RALL… 6 9:52.780 (4 Sp.) 10:20.756 (4 S… 8 00:20:13.536
8 185 HANNIGSBERG Morgane KTM 690 DUKE RALLYE 2 1 10:35.660 (4 S… 10:45.867 (4 S… 8 00:21:21.527
9 282 EVERARD DE HARZIR Al… BMW R 90 ANCIENNE 1 6:57.190 (2 Sp.) - (0 Sp.) 2 00:06:57.190
10 447 BOISSERIE Philippe KAWASAKI W 800 RALLYE 1 2 - (0 Sp.) - (0 Sp.) 0 -
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1 134 BARBOT Sonia YAMAHA 900 NI… RALLYE 1 1 8:12.660 (4 Sp.) 8:26.802 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:39.462
2 22 SCHNEIDER Pascale HONDA 1000 AF… MAXI RALL… 1 10:08.640 (4 S… 10:23.881 (4 S… 8 00:20:32.521
3 185 HANNIGSBERG Morgane KTM 690 DUKE RALLYE 2 1 10:35.660 (4 S… 10:45.867 (4 S… 8 00:21:21.527
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1 17 CHANAL Gilles/ENJALBE… PANDA 1000 SIDE CAR 1 8:20.920 (4 Sp.) 8:25.005 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:45.925
2 47 KOELBLEN Marc KTM 990 SUPER… MAXI RALL… 1 8:15.560 (4 Sp.) 8:33.570 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:49.130
3 26 PAULUIS Patrick KTM 1290 SUPE… MAXI RALL… 2 8:15.860 (4 Sp.) 8:39.802 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:55.662
4 316 DURIS Jean-Luc HONDA CBR 900 … CLASSIQUE 1 8:18.780 (4 Sp.) 8:37.822 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:56.602
5 180 OVERNEY Christophe HUSQVARNA 50… RALLYE 2 1 8:24.040 (4 Sp.) 8:35.503 (4 Sp.) 8 00:16:59.543
6 368 GOURAUD Roland/MASS… CHODA KAWAS… SIDE CAR 2 8:27.560 (4 Sp.) 8:34.807 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:02.367
7 33 GRANDJEAN Jacques SUZUKI GSXS 1… MAXI RALL… 3 8:24.360 (4 Sp.) 8:38.777 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:03.137
8 361 BERTHOMIEU Benoît/REY… SUZUKI 1300 GS… SIDE CAR 3 8:31.970 (4 Sp.) 8:39.837 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:11.807
9 24 BORGEAT Gérard BMW 1250 GS MAXI RALL… 4 8:28.000 (4 Sp.) 8:46.897 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:14.897
10 317 AYRTON Nick SUZUKI 1100 GS… CLASSIQUE 2 8:44.400 (4 Sp.) 8:42.275 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:26.675
11 405 LAFOREST Thierry/CAPD… KTM 1200 CHODA SIDE CAR 4 8:40.610 (4 Sp.) 8:58.390 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:39.000
12 362 AMBLARD Alain/NEGREL … KAWASAKI 1200 … SIDE CAR 5 9:08.320 (4 Sp.) 8:33.821 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:42.141
13 319 PIGEAT Richard SUZUKI 750 GSX… CLASSIQUE 3 8:45.170 (4 Sp.) 9:06.491 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:51.661
14 320 SIMONNET Hervé HONDA 900 CBR … CLASSIQUE 4 8:51.500 (4 Sp.) 9:02.123 (4 Sp.) 8 00:17:53.623
15 113 LARUE Gilles YAMAHA MT-09 RALLYE 1 1 8:55.960 (4 Sp.) 9:05.692 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:01.652
16 69 VAUGELADE Jean-Pierre APRILIA 1000 RS… MAXI RALL… 5 9:01.330 (4 Sp.) 9:03.930 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:05.260
17 363 BOYER Thierry/CRESCEN… TRIUMPH SPEE… SIDE CAR 6 9:09.700 (4 Sp.) 9:02.061 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:11.761
18 114 LAPORTE DIT CUSSY Cyr… HONDA 600 CBR … RALLYE 1 2 9:13.860 (4 Sp.) 9:16.869 (4 Sp.) 8 00:18:30.729
19 103 BROUSTE Laurent TRIUMPH 675 ST… RALLYE 1 3 9:33.210 (4 Sp.) 9:43.999 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:17.209
20 189 GUILLEMOT Frédéric YAMAHA 700 XT… RALLYE 2 2 9:31.860 (4 Sp.) 10:01.492 (4 S… 8 00:19:33.352
21 187 MOLINET Denis KAWASAKI 650 … RALLYE 2 3 9:47.890 (4 Sp.) 9:57.145 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:45.035
22 23 MAUCHIEN Gérald BMW S 1000 XR MAXI RALL… 6 9:39.680 (4 Sp.) 10:07.307 (4 S… 8 00:19:46.987
23 31 BOURSIER Michel KTM 990 SMT MAXI RALL… 7 10:31.600 (4 S… 9:19.100 (4 Sp.) 8 00:19:50.700
24 25 MONOSTORI Michel KTM 1290 SUPE… MAXI RALL… 8 9:52.780 (4 Sp.) 10:20.756 (4 S… 8 00:20:13.536
25 281 LACOSTE Christian BMW R 100 ANCIENNE 1 9:53.300 (4 Sp.) 10:23.868 (4 S… 8 00:20:17.168
26 432 JOYAU Laurent YAMAHA MT-09 RALLYE 1 4 10:10.090 (4 S… 10:13.228 (4 S… 8 00:20:23.318
27 442 DUJARRIER Thierry YAMAHA MT-09 RALLYE 1 5 10:12.550 (4 S… 10:10.942 (4 S… 8 00:20:23.492
28 22 SCHNEIDER Pascale HONDA 1000 AF… MAXI RALL… 9 10:08.640 (4 S… 10:23.881 (4 S… 8 00:20:32.521
29 119 MADIOT Laurent YAMAHA 600 YZ… RALLYE 1 6 10:31.970 (4 S… 10:40.367 (4 S… 8 00:21:12.337
30 403 ERAGNE Olivier/NIVERT … YAMAHA 1100 FJ SIDE CAR 7 11:00.420 (4 S… 10:21.007 (4 S… 8 00:21:21.427
31 445 FOUILLAND Bruno DUCATI 800 S2R RALLYE 1 7 11:20.040 (4 S… 10:10.475 (4 S… 8 00:21:30.515
32 437 HENRY Etienne BMW F650GS RALLYE 1 8 11:08.500 (4 S… 10:31.185 (4 S… 8 00:21:39.685
33 283 FOUGERAS Gabriel BMW R 65 ANCIENNE 2 10:54.540 (4 S… 11:34.694 (4 S… 8 00:22:29.234
34 470 MAILLARD Patrick HONDA 650 AFR… CLASSIQUE 5 11:53.670 (4 S… 10:45.371 (4 S… 8 00:22:39.041
35 280 MARTIN Eric SUZUKI 750 GS ANCIENNE 3 11:04.370 (4 S… 11:38.702 (4 S… 8 00:22:43.072
36 275 ZABRONIECKA Joël HONDA 900 BOL … ANCIENNE 4 11:23.180 (4 S… 11:26.992 (4 S… 8 00:22:50.172
37 115 AZAM Patrice TRIUMPH 765 ST… RALLYE 1 9 13:09.850 (4 S… 10:27.061 (4 S… 8 00:23:36.911
38 278 ZANUTTO Jean-François JAWA 350 ANCIENNE 5 11:59.990 (4 S… 12:26.038 (4 S… 8 00:24:26.028
39 186 GERMANIQUE Pascal HUSQVARNA 701 RALLYE 2 4 10:43.450 (4 S… 1:04:55.519 (2 … 6 01:15:38.969
40 276 STEPHAN Philippe YAMAHA 350 RD… ANCIENNE 6 10:41.010 (4 S… - (0 Sp.) 4 00:10:41.010
41 282 EVERARD DE HARZIR Al… BMW R 90 ANCIENNE 7 6:57.190 (2 Sp.) - (0 Sp.) 2 00:06:57.190
42 30 DUSSUBIEUX Jean-Philip… KTM 1290 ADVE… MAXI RALL… 10 - (0 Sp.) - (0 Sp.) 0 -
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